## SALINAS MONTHLY CITY FEE RATE SCHEDULE

## Effective July 1, 2016

CATEGORY CODE	DESCRIPTION	MONTHLY RATES	UNITS
001 002 003 004-099	Business/Gov't 1-10 Employees Business/Gov't 11-20 Employees Business/Gov't 21-30 Employees Rate Increases - \$4.06/every 10 Employees	4.21 8.42 12.63	Location/Each Business
101, 106 102, 105 107, 109	Residential-Vacant Residential/Apartments Condo/Retirement Community	1.09 5.45 5.45	Each living unit Each living unit
211	Minimum/Vacancy	1.09	Location/Each Business
221 222	Motel/Hotel Bed & Breakfast Inn	2.36 1.56	Each room Each room
231	Supermarkets	22.98	Location
241	Medical Office	5.62	Each licensed Physician
242	Dental Office	7.76	Each licensed Dentist
243	Rest Home/Convalescent	1.56	Each bed of licensed capacity
244	General Hospital	9.23	Each bed of licensed capacity
245	Animal Hospital	10.53	Location/Each licensed business
261 262 263 264	Restaurant 1 meal/day Restaurant 2 meals/day Restaurant 3 meals/day Restaurant with Bar	.20 .32 .61 .61	Each restaurant seat
265	Bar	9.14	
266	Nightclub	27.39	
267	Takeout Food - Small	10.21	1 cash register or checkout line
268	Takeout Food - Medium	25.12	2 or 3 cash registers or checkout lines
269	Takeout Food - Large	45.79	4 or more cash registers or checkout lines  OVER →

## Salinas City Fee Monthly Rate Schedule - Effective July 1, 2016 Page 2

CATEGORY CODE	DESCRIPTION	MONTHLY RATES	UNITS
270	Bakery	8.28	Location/Each bus.
281	Theater	13.58	Per screen @ each location
282	Bowling Center	41.32	Location Each bus.
283 284-289	Gym 1-500 Members Rate Increases \$5.45/every 500 members	5.45	
290	Mortuary	11.16	Location/Each bus.
291	School (Minimum)	5.45	
292 293 294	School (Grades 0-6) School (Grades 7-College) Boarding School	.06 .12 1.15	School population
295	Instructional Facility	5.45	
296 297	Church 1-100 Members Church Over 100 Members	5.45 10.90	Location/Each business
301	Photo Developer	5.45	
311 312	Laboratory Rate Increases \$5.45/every 10 employee	5.45	Location/Each
	Printer Rate Increases - \$5.45/every 10 employees	5.45	business
331	Service Station/Garage	5.45	
	Auto Painters, Body Shops, Paint Stores Rate Increases - \$5.25/every 10 employees	5.45	
353	Dry Cleaner	13.93	Location/Each business
354	Laundromat	3.66	Each washing machine
511	Temporarily Suspended	.00	
351, 352, 367, 401-	361, 366, (Special Users) 411	5.45	